Government of India Department of Atomic Energy

Anushakti Bhavan, C.S.M. Marg, Mumbai - 400 001.

No.3/10(41)/2020-PSU/ 8798

November 10, 2020

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject : Appointment of Revisional Authority in the Department of Atomic Energy.

The power of the Department, enunciated under Rule 24 of Atomic Minerals Concession Rules 2016, drawn from Section 30 of the Mines and Minerals (Development and Regulation) (MMDR) Act, 1957, with regard to disposal of Revision Application filed by any person aggrieved by any order made by the State Government or any other authority in exercise of the powers conferred on it by the Act or Rules made thereunder, so far as they pertain to Atomic Minerals, shall be exercised by the following Revisional Authority :

SI.	Details of Revisional Authority (RA)	Jurisdiction
No.		
1.	Smt. Sushma Taishete, Joint Secretary (R&D),	IREL (India) Limited
	Department of Atomic Energy,	
	Anushakti Bhavan, C. S. M. Marg,	
	Mumbai – 400 001.	•

(A. R. Sule) Joint Secretary (I&M) ☎ 022 2202 2492 Email: jsim@dae.gov.in

Smt. Sushma Taishete Joint Secretary (R&D) Department of Atomic Encergy, <u>Mumbai – 400 001.</u> Copy to :

- 1. Office of Secretary, DAE, Mumbai
- 2. Chairman and Managing Director, IREL(India) Limited, Mumbai
- 3. DAE website